

SL. NO. 15 609/1009

ASSETORE THE NOTARY PUBLC AT GOSSAIGAON 5AA 355229

ANNEXURE-IX-C CHAPTER V, PARA-7-2 FROM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate Before the Returning Officer for Election to Member of Legislative Assembly, Assam 2011 (Name of the house) From 28 No. Gossaigaon L.A. Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I, Sri Rajendra Mushahary, S/O. Lt. Jagat Mushahary, aged -53 yrs., resident of VII- Habrubil, P.O. & P.S. Gossaigaon, in the Dist. of Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

Nam/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a change(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

In the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following

Case/First information reports No./Nos Dispur, P.S. Case No. 896/07 U/S. 25
 Arms. Act. which is under investigation.

(ii) Police station(s) ... Dispur. District(s)... Kamrup. State(s)... Assam.

Identified by me: -

Srt Dilio Powdel
Advocate
Advocate

Eivishon Barmass
NOTARY (GovLof Assam)
Regd. No. GSSN-1

Contd..2

Lajen m

NOTARIAL



which the candidate has been charge(s) ... NOT APPLICABLE.

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) ... Does not arise.

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) ... Does not arise.

(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction. The case is pending before the C.J.M., Kamrup, Ghy.

have been have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 by the Representation of the people Act 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

Case/First information reports No. Nos... NIL.

(ii) Court(s) which punished.. does not arise.

(iii) Police station(s) ... NIL. District(s) .. NIL.. State(s). NIL..

(v) Date(s) on which the Sentence(s) was/were pronounced...NII.

(vi) Whether the Sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

....,... NIL.....

Environ Samus

Regd, No. CSSA 1

Place Gossaigaon, Date-23 day of March/2011 Raju Dra Hurhalay

Identified by me:-

Signature of Deponent

Signature of Deponent

Solempio - More and Before up
at Gossespeon op 1277

Bluftsteon Barroum
NOTARY (Govt.of Assam)
Regul No GSSN-1

O Gossargaon Dist, Robraghan



SL. NO. 19603/0007

NOTARIAL

ABEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT GOSSAIGAON 355227

AFFIDAVIT

Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate along with Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer For the Election to Member of Legislative Assembly, Assam 2011 (Name of the house) from 28 No. Gossaigaon L.A. Constituency (Name of the Constituency).

I. Sri Rajendra Mushahary, S/O. Lt. Jagat Mushahary, aged -53 yrs., resident of Vill- Habrubil, P.O. & P.S. Gossaigaon, in the Dist. of Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam, (full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on earth as under.

am the candidate set up by (UDPF) Independent Party (name of the Political Party) I m contesting as an Independent candidate.

2. Details of PAN and status of filling of Income tax return:

Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed	Total income shown In Income Tax Return (in Rupees)	
Self (Sri Rajendra Mushahary)	AZZPM 7059D	N.A.("Not"Applicable)	N.A	
Spouse-Smt Monila Mushahary	NIL		N.A	
Dependent-1 Sri Jorge Mushahary	NIL		N.A	
Dependent-2 Sri Clinton Mushahary	NIL		N.A	
Dependent-3	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	Self (Sri Rajendra Mushahary) Spouse-Smt Monila Mushahary Dependent-1 Sri Jorge Mushahary Dependent-2 Sri Clinton Mushahary	Self (Sri Rajendra Mushahary) Spouse-Smt Monila Mushahary Dependent-1 Sri Jorge Mushahary Dependent-2 Sri Clinton Mushahary NIL NIL	Account Number (PAN) Self (Sri Rajendra Mushahary) Spouse-Smt Monila Mushahary Dependent-1 Sri Jorge Mushahary NIL N.A Dependent-2 Sri Clinton Mushahary NIL N.A NIL N.A	

Identified by me:-

Advocate Advocate Mar/Gossalgson Bivishon Barman NOTARY (Govt.of Assam) Regd. No. GSSN-1 PO::Gossaignon Dist. Koloreflui Contd.2



The following case is pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the 47

SI. No	Offence	Description
Mertahan Rameum Sessinghan Sub Division Regal. Ma. CSSI	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL (A Case vide Dispur P.S. Case No. 896/07 under section 25(1-B) Arms Act. is pending which is under investigation
(3)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taken cognizance:	NIL
OF 18	Details of Appeal(s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	NIL

 Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in From26)

(a)	The details of cases, Section description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order(s):	NIL
(c)	Punishment imposed	NIL

Identified by me: -

23/3/11

Advoçate Advoçate Bivishon Barman NOTARY (Govt.of Assam) Regd. No. GSSN-1 P.O.:Gossaigann Dist. Kokreftver Contd..3

5. That in give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc) of myself, my spouse all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

		That in give herein below the myself, my spouse all dependent		(movabl	e and immov	able etc) of	N. A.	í.
		A. Details of movable assets: (Note:					less 1	
		L. Assets in joint name indi	eating the extent of	joint ow	nership will	also have to b	xe ?	
10	OTA	Over # Unahanan in manage of the	d Name of Bank/In ebentures as per the	stitution :	and Branch a market value	re to be given in Stock	ate	
100	OF	companies should be giv Dependent, here means a candidate. 5. details including amount	en, a person, substantia	lly depen	dent on the i	ncome of the		alon
Ï	Sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-	
-	7	Cook in hours	Rs. 1.50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	1
- 1	I. II.	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term deposits	UCOGossaigaon Branch A/C. No.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	-
		and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institution.	0501100558 Rs. 2000/-					
		Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SBI Dispur Branch A/C No. 30149136224					
		amount in each such deposit	Rs. 2000/-					
	III.	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Founds and other and the amount.	NII.	NII.	NIL	NIL	NIL	*
	IV.	Details of investment in NSS Postal Saving, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	
		Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.						
	V,	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust and other receivable from debtors and the	NIL	NII.	NIL	NIL.	NIL.	
	VI.	amount. Motor Vehicle/Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	X 2 2 2	(details of make, Registration No. etc., year of Purchase and amount.			77.72			
	VII.	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (given details of weight and value) Any other assets such as value of	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	VIII.	Claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	IX.	Gross Total Value	Rs.1,54,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	

Bivishon Barman NOTARY (GovLot Assam) Rettd. No. GSSN-1 P.O.:Gossaigaon Dist. Koleraffue

Sn Duip Powdel

have to be indicated

2. Each and or building or apartment or apartment should be mentioned separately in (this format) SI. Description Self Spouse Dependent-Dependent-Dependent-No. L Agricultural Land NIL. NIL NIL NIL NIL Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement in NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Whether inherited property NIL. NIL NIL NIL NIL (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of "Not" Applicable NIL NIL NIL NIL self acquired property Gost of Land (in case of "Not" Applicable NIL NIL NIL NIL opurchase) at the time of EST CAN SEED TO purchase Investment on the land "Not" Applicable NIL NIL NII. NIL way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL value II. Non-Agricultural Land Rangagaon NIL NIL NIL NIL Location(s) MNP No. 19 Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement 1-B, 0-K, 0-L NIL. NIL NIL NIL sq.ft.) 14400 Sq. Ft. Whether inherited property NO NIL NIL NIL NIL (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of Does not arise Does not Does not Does not Does not self acquired property arise arise arisc arise Cost of Land (in case of Does not arise Does not Does not Does not Does not Identified tymes purchase) at the time of arise arise arise arise purchase Any Investment on the land NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL by way of development. 3/3/11 construction etc. 5rt Dilip Powdel Approximate Current market NIL NIL NII. NIL NIL Advoçate ar/Gossalgaon value III. Commercial Building NIL NIL NIL NIL. NIL (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s) Built up Area (Total NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL measurement sq.ft.) Whether inherited property NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of Does not arise Does not Does not Does not Does not self acquired property arise arise arise arise Cost of Land (in case of Does not arise Does not Does not Does not Does not purchase) at the time of arise urise arise arise purchase Any Investment on the land NIIL NIL NIL. NIL NIL by way of development. construction etc. Approximate Current market NIL NIIL NIL NIL NIL value

> Bivishon Barman NOTARY (Govtof Assam)

					5 K
Residential Buildings including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	RCC Building Habrubil P.P. No. 58, Dag No. 71	NIL	NIL
Area (Total measurement sq.ft.)	NIL.	NIL	1-B, 0-K, 0-L 14400 Sq. ft	NIE	NII.
Built up area (Total measurement sq.ft.	NIL	NII.	14400 Sq. ft.	NIL	NIL
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NO	NIL	NIL
Date of purchase in case	NIL	NIL	1997	NIL	NIL
Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	Rs. 1,50,000/-	NIL	NIL
Any Investment on the hand by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Approximate Current market value	NIL.	NIL	Rs. 5,00,000/-	NIL	NIL
Others (Such as interest in property)	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total of Current market Value of (i) to (v) above	NIL.	NIL	Rs. 5,00,000/-	NIL	NIL
	including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement sq.ft.) Built up area (Total measurement sq.ft. Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market value Others (Such as interest in property) Total of Current market	including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement sq.ft.) Built up area (Total neasurement sq.ft. Whether inherited neasurement sq.ft. Whether inherited nease of purchase in case of self acquired property. Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase nease nea	including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement sq.ft.) Built up area (Total measurement sq.ft. Whether inherited NIL NIL property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market NIL NIL NIL property) Total of Current market NIL	including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement sq.ft.) Built up area (Total neasurement sq.ft. Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current narket NIL NIL NIL NIL Rs. 5,00,000/- Total of Current market NIL	Residential Buildings including apartment(s) Location(s) Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement sq.ft.) Built up area (Total NIL NIL 14400 Sq. ft.) Whether inherited property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. Approximate Current market NIL

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institution and government:-

(Note:- Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entry or individual and amount for item)

	SI. No:	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
	I.	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Assam Legislative Assembly Rs. 48,000/- Car Loan	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
Identified by me 23/3/11	3111	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	NIL	NIE	NIL	NIL	NIL
Sri Dilip Posi Advoçate Patrafias/Gossi		Any other liability	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
		Grand total of liabilities	Rs. 45,000/-	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL
II.	H.	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	7.0	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL
Bivishon B.	A Sam	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL

111	Dues to departments dealing with government transport including aircrafts and	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	(helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Income Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax Dues	NII.	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
	Service Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax Dues	NH.	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
1	Sales Tax Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4 (20.	Any other Dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
35 V	Grand Total of all Govt. Dues	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL

Details of profession or occupation

a. Self Social Worker

b. Spouse House Wife 8. My educational qualification is as under:

SI No.	Class/Course	Name of the School/ College/University	Years of passing	Results/Grade
1	Class- X	Grahampur High School, SEBA	1971	HI
2.	Class-XII	Hatidhura College, AHSEC	1994	III

9. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN (1) TO 8 ABOVE:

				-						
	I.	Name of the car	ndidate	S	ri Rajeno	ira Mushaha	ry			
	2.	Full postal Add	ress		Vill: Habrubil, P.O. & P.S. Gossaigaon, Dist. Kokrajhar, BTC, Assam.					
	3.	Number and Na	ame of the constituency			ssaigaon L.A.		. Acous		
Identifieds	int.	and state	The south and an arrange	~	7 1101.000	souigaon inri	Constituenc	(ASSAIII.		
10	4	Name of the po	litical Party which set up	In	Independent Party (UDPF)					
5. (a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in form 26)				1.	NIL					
		b)Total Number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance			NIL					
	6.	PAN of No.		Si	Year for which last Total Income Shown Income Tax Return filed NIL NIL					
		(a) Candidate A	ZZPM 7059B.							
		(b) Spouse:		_	NIL NIL					
		(C) Dependents		-						
	7.	The second secon	sand Liabilities in rupee		Mari .		NIL			
		Description	Self'	23	W-0111111	Laborator Control	1 1 1 2	1700		
	Α.	Moveable	The state of the s		Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3		
	£3	Asset (total Value)	Rs. 1,54,000/-		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	В.	Immovable Asset	MNP No. 19 land measuring 1-B, 0-K, 0-	La	NIL	Residential Building	NIL	NIL		

Contd..7

Bivishon Barman

		5.5.6				
(i) (ii)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value)	NIL	NII.	1997	NIL	NIL
uij	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total	NIL.	NIL	Rs. 5,00,000/.	NIL	NIL
8.	Value) Liabilities (i) Government dues	NIL Rs.	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL	NIL
	(Total) (ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and	48,000/- NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL NIL
). Highest education	others (Total) onal Qualifications and	others (Tot	al)			
Class/Course	Name of the school			ty /	ears of	Daniel
Class-XII	Hatidhura College,			P	assing 994	Results/ Grade

VERIFICATION

pain Sub Owso the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this Und No. 35h attion vit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false appropriate material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above:

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above:

Verified at Gossaigaon this the 23th day of March/2011.

Identified by me: -

Sivistem tarmini

OF

Sri Dilip Powder Advocate M/Gonsaigeon Rajen for Mutakay Deponent

er Gussamangen. 247 NOTALL (GOVE OF ASSAUL) Regul No GSSN-1 () Fossalgach Dist. Korrag